Contact: Nicholas Frankovits Phone 330 376 8300 Fax 330 376 0566 www.nmoe.org e-mail: info@nmoe.org

National Museum of Education 1145 Highbrook St. Suite 308 Akron, OH 44301 National Museum of Education, Inc. In Partnership for America's Future

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The National Museum of Education, Inc. Launches New Online Home for Prestigious Galleries

Akron, Ohio – August 1, 2019: The National Museum of Education, Inc. is proud to announce the launch of their redesigned website at http://www.nmoe.org. This new site features the prestigious "National Gallery for America's Young Inventors", as well as other galleries of students, teachers, and other innovative and compassionate individuals who are advancing the role of education in the USA.

This new comprehensive "Online Home" for The National Museum of Education, Inc. showcases a modern design, easier navigation and enhanced content to showcase the many creative inventors and influencers. Visitors to the new site will stay involved with the current news through the new blog and a re-launch of the content on social media. The blog will contain profiles of student inventors, historically significant innovations, and best practices in current education to encourage creative thinking and problem-solving.

"We are thrilled to offer a new online home for The National Museum of Education! Visitors may explore the tremendous resource of ingenious ideas and will be inspired by the possibilities! We challenge teachers and students to become involved in creating the future through innovation!" said Nicholas Frankovits, Executive Director for The National Museum of Education, Inc.

The National Museum of Education seeks to celebrate the learning, insight, creativity, and workmanship of America's students, teachers, administrators, and all those who have made a positive contribution to the educational process by recognizing and preserving their accomplishments for the inspiration of future generations.